

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *90


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 24
TH

 JULY, 2018 / SHRAVANA 2, 1940 (SAKA)


NATIONAL POLICY ON WOMEN’S SAFETY


*90.   KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether his Ministry has received a draft “Action Plan on Women’s Safety” from the Ministry of Women and Child Development;


(b) if so, the details and the status thereof; and


(c) the details of the steps taken towards the drafting of the “National Policy on Women’s Safety” and the timeline fixed for launching of the said policy?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in reply to parts (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *90 for answer on 24.07.2018 REGARDING NATIONAL POLICY ON WOMEN’S

SAFETY


(a) and (b): An Action Plan has been furnished by the Ministry of Women and Child Development, which covers legal and schematic interventions to enhance safety of Women having the following components:

(i) to strengthen implementation of legislations including those on prohibition of child marriage, indecent representation of women, protect women against domestic violence, POCSO, trafficking, and prevention and prohibition of sexual harassment.

(ii) implement schematic interventions including those for women to prevent violence and improve status of girl child, involving community for safe neighbourhood, setting up One-Stop Centres in each district for counselling and providing first-aid to women victims of violence, setting up universal Helpline 181, increase working women hostels, strengthen child care institutions for rehabilitation of victims of violence, and strengthen grievance redressal.

(iii) Convergence of various projects under implementation for women safety and rehabilitation under Nirbhaya scheme including, inter-alia, setting up Emergency Response Support system, Mahila Police Volunteers, Cyber-crime portal, strengthening forensic facilities, and other women safety projects for increasing public safety.
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L.S.S.Q NO. *90 FOR 24.07.2018

Implementation of Action Plan is a continuous process.

(c):    There is no such proposal under consideration for the present.

However, Ministry of Home Affairs has set up a division on Women’s Safety to give a focused attention to the safety of women in the country.

*************

